enter onto certain parcels in order to perform certain work including geotechnical and 

environmental surveys, site and topographic surveys, utility assessments, and 

engineering and evaluation.

2020-0162 The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign three 

(3) warrants in the total sum of Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($19,000) which shall be 

allocated and paid as follows: Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars 

($2,250), subject to required withholdings, made payable to Ermand Buccina, 1415 

Oakglen St., Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15204, in full satisfaction of all claims including 

but not limited to claims for any alleged lost compensation. An IRS Form W-2 will be 

issued to Mr. Buccina according to statute; and Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) 

will be made payable to Ermand Buccina, 1415 Oakglen St., Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

15204, in full satisfaction of all other claims. An IRS Form I 099, with Box 3 marked 

as "other income," will be issued according to statute; and Four Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,750) to Mr. Buccina's legal counsel, Wienand & 

Bagin, First & Market Building, 100 First Avenue, Suite 101, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, 

as final settlement related to the action filed with the Pittsburgh Commission on 

Human Relations.

(Executive Session Requested)